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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 01 December 2021

P MDN 400 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARTLEY SNOW Last start placegetter RIC, 24/11/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 4P M/1I. Bonham 525111 0/0130

 2 CHARLM SHADOW Last start placegetter RIC, 24/11/2021, R1, P 3P 3P M/1R. Muscat 536430 0/0123

 3 TRACTION 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/11/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 2P M/1D. Burns 542941 0/0116

 4 LEPIDOPTERA Last start placegetter RIC, 24/11/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 7P M/1A. Wade 541893 0/0103

 5 SOPHIE DID IT Last start placegetter RIC, 24/11/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 5Y M/1J. Marshall 542955 0/096

 6 REV UP POPPY Last start placegetter RIC, 28/11/2021, R2, P 3P 6P 7P M/1B. Grech 539424 0/086

 7 KNIGHTED FOXY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/11/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 5P M/1W. Knibbs 540038 0/075

 8 DARTH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 27/11/2021, R2, Y

RIS, 16/11/2021, R3, Y

3Y 7P 3Y M/1A. Marshall 536877 0/088

 9 CHARLM ANGEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/11/2021, R4, P 6P 2P M/1R. Muscat 536433 0/092

 10 UP THERE CHARLIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 20/11/2021, R1, Y 2Y 6P 7P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/086

 11 WEST OF NOME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 20/11/2021, R2, Y 5P 2Y 5P M/1P. Ballantine 536782 0/084

 12 MISS MAGGIE MAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 3Y 7P 5P M/1R. Polidano 539379 0/073

 13 TRENAYR ROAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 20/11/2021, R2, Y 3Y 7P 7Y M/1S. Gittoes 529783 0/070

 14 CLASSY IRENE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/11/2021, R2, P 5Y 5P 6P M/1T. Fink 538139 0/051

 15 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 26/11/2021, R2, P 6Y 7P 8P M/1R. Polidano 534535 0/042

 16 JET PACK BALLO 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 26/11/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 8P M/1A. Bell 536784 0/042

 17 PEACE VALLEY 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 24/11/2021, R1, P 7P M/1G. Duggan 544492 0/033

 18 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0100

 19 TRUE TREAT Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 4P M/1J. Marshall 542645 0/074

 20 SASSY ACTRESS Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 8Y 7P 6P M/1S. Simonetta 538824 0/062

 21 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/052

 22 CHARLM MACHINE Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 7P M/1R. Muscat 536432 0/051

 23 RISKY LOVIN' 2 Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R1, Y 7Y 6P 4P M/1S. Gittoes 541361 0/050

 24 DESIGN ARTIST 1 Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R2, Y 5Y 7P 5Y M/1W. Knibbs 528617 0/050

 25 LUNA EFFECT Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 6P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/050

 26 OPTIMUS JESSIE Weighted points score NOW, 22/11/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 6P M/1N. Auld 544748 0/050

 27 ZELDA GILROY Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R1, P 5P 8P 4P M/1A. Wade 539604 0/048

 28 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R1, P 7P 4P 6P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/048
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 29 ELSIE GLORIA 1 Weighted points score LIT, 14/08/2021, R2, Y 7Y 7P 4P M/1L. Worthy 535117 0/048

 30 DISCO SOUND 1 Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R2, Y 4Y 8P 8Y M/1W. Knibbs 537737 0/046

 31 OH SO EFFECTIVE Weighted points score DAP, 18/09/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 7Y M/1N. Auld 533844 0/036

 32 CHRONIC WAVE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 7Y M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/029

 33 MAGIC DEAL 1 Weighted points score GBN, 27/08/2021, R1, P 8P 8P M/1L. Worthy 535115 0/026
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 1 CATCH ME NERO Last start Provincial winner RIC, 26/11/2021, R6, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4J. Magri 537969 2/0200

 2 BLAKEY BOY Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4R. Thomas 533639 1/0153

 3 MINER'S JETT Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 8P 5/4R. Jones 525621 2/0132

 4 SCARY TOO 1 Weighted points score SHP, 30/10/2021, R5 8P 4P 6P 5/4K. Markham 536754 2/0117

 5 IMPRESS HASSAN Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 544557 1/0112

 6 MISS SNEAKY Weighted points score BAT, 15/11/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4S. Thornton 534216 1/091

 7 SOOK LA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/087

 8 RUNWAY MISS 3 Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R11, P 5P 4Y 6P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 1/083

 9 DANCIN' ETHICS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 18/11/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 5P M/1W. Sugars 532854 0/055
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 1 BODACIOUS STAR 1 Last start winner RIC, 24/11/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 6P 1/2J. Chapman 532708 12/11294

 2 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/11/2021, R3, P 2P 3P 7P 1/1A. Bell 526406 13/9330

4 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 November 2021 - 06:20 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 01 December 2021

P 2 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BEEN AROUND 1 Last start winner RIC, 24/11/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 8C 2/1/2T. Jansen 522525 21/17204

 2 FIBRILLATION Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R6, Y 3Y 2Y 4Y 2/1/1K. Coleman 529692 9/8205
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 1 FLYING CLARICE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 24/11/2021, R3, P 7P 6Y 4Y 3/1/2J. Maitland 529327 10/9124

 2 GENERAL CORTEZ Weighted points score RIC, 28/11/2021, R3, P 7P 2P 3P 3/1/1A. Bell 526405 20/18252
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 1 WARREN WAHOO 1 Last start winner RIC, 28/11/2021, R11, P 1P 5P 6P 4/1/2A. Bell 527959 10/8192

 2 MRS SUE BALLOS Last start Country winner PPK, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 1Y 1P 6P 4/1/2A. Azzopardi 536786 6/4149

 3 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R12, P 7P 2P 2P 4/1/1T. Jansen 522526 17/15213

 4 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 7Y 4P 4P 4/1/1T. Corless 532707 7/5175
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 1 KIWI FANTASY Last start winner RIC, 24/11/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 6P 5/1C. Brewer 529989 7/3195

 2 ZAMBORA TOPAZ Last start winner RIC, 26/11/2021, R11, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3P. Moran 540546 2/1194

 3 CARTEL MASTER 2 Last start winner RIC, 28/11/2021, R2, P 1P 6P 8C 5/4A. Bell 543271 1/096

 4 CANYA ZEUS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/11/2021, R11, P 2P 2P 1P 5/1A. Bell 543551 4/3213

 5 JITU Last start placegetter GAR, 27/11/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 1P 5/4J. Pateman 539839 1/0165

 6 GOOD ODDS TIGER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/11/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1A. Bell 531157 14/9159

 7 CLADDIN' BOYS Last start placegetter RIC, 26/11/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 1P 5/4T. Vella 539670 1/0151

 8 KING REED Last start placegetter RIC, 28/11/2021, R8, P 3P 6P 1P 5/4A. Bell 540441 1/0123

 9 DARK SKY Last start Country winner PPK, 20/11/2021, R4, Y 1Y 5P 8P 5/3J. Mason 538660 3/194

 10 LOOK OUT Last start Country winner PPK, 20/11/2021, R1, Y 1Y 6P 5Y 5/4P. Williams 527738 1/074

 11 BABY DRIVER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/11/2021, R12, P 5Y 1Y 5/4R. Dennis 543132 1/0105

 12 BARTY PARTY 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 24/11/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 6/5168

 13 OUTSIDE WORLD Dropping in grade RIC, 26/11/2021, R12, P 4P 4Y 2Y 5/1C. Carl 525704 8/4157

 14 TILTED TOWERS Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R5, M 7M 5P 3M 5/1J. Chapman 490430 13/9173

 15 TOWERING STAR Weighted points score NOW, 15/11/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 1P 5/2B. Smith 538122 3/2168

 16 STONE MASON Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R4, Y 6Y 2P 2Y 5/2S. Simonetta 539798 4/2165

 17 POWERING TUX Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 2P 5/2P. Pirie 520279 3/2159

 18 WISHING Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 4P 5/1M. Clarke 534227 4/3156

 19 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score NOW, 15/11/2021, R10, P 4P 2P 8P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7150

 20 REMA'S JADE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3150

 21 BOURNE ATTITUDE Weighted points score MTG, 30/07/2020, R5, PR2 6P 4P 4P 5/3W. Carr 500751 2/1147

 22 FORTUNE ROSE Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 7Y 5P 6P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/1131

 23 MULBERRY MEG Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 3P 5/3I. Bonham 499376 2/1126

 24 RYDER PATROL Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R7, Y 2Y 4P 8Y 5/3P. Williams 499072 3/1125

 25 AMANDA BALLO Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R7, Y 3Y 6P 1P 5/3A. Azzopardi 536789 2/1121

 26 HARD GAME Weighted points score LIT, 23/10/2021, R5, Y 3Y 4P 5P 5/4S. Hopkins 497090 2/0121

 27 TENNESSEE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3W. Carr 528732 2/1120

 28 KING BLUE Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R4, Y 2Y 6P 7P 5/4P. Williams 499912 5/0119

 29 CADILLAC BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 28/11/2021, R9, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4M. Lee 526156 1/0117

 30 BELMONT ROSE Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 2Y 6P 7Y 5/1S. Gittoes 500384 5/3117

 31 MYSTIC TO EXCEL 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/11/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3A. Williams 500693 6/1111
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 32 SET TO BE Weighted points score RIC, 28/11/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 8P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/2108

 33 SPRING BRIGADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/11/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 4M 5/1A. Bell 491233 13/1107

 34 HARTLEY BETH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 1P 5/4I. Bonham 525110 1/0106

 35 SUMMER GARDEN Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 5/4A. Marshall 541357 1/0105

 36 GO BONZO Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 6P 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/1105

 37 SELECT PRIZE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 09/11/2021, R7, Y 5Y 4P 5P 5/1W. Carr 523004 6/5103

 38 FOGHORN LEGHORN Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 1P 5/3G. Poulton 528668 2/1102

 39 SHARK ZONE Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R8, Y 2Y 7P 7P 5/4G. Prior 493968 4/098

 40 ROCKIN' ROMEO 1 Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 6Y 3Y 3Y 5/4R. Maitland 536439 1/096

 41 RITZA ALIRA Weighted points score RIS, 28/08/2021, R9, Y 4Y 8P 2Y 5/4W. Carr 529686 1/091

 42 CORLESS A MEDIC Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 2P 5/3A. Murray 532044 2/189

 43 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R10, Y 6Y 6Y 3Y 5/1L. Galea 498961 4/387

 44 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/087

 45 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/487

 46 SHARK STYLE Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2021, R12, P 5P 5Y 5P 5/3G. Prior 493969 9/181

 47 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 28/11/2021, R11, P 8P 5P 5P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/181

 48 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 28/11/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/078

 49 REMAS BRONZE Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R11, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/078

 50 DON'T TELL LINDY Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R3, P 4P 6Y 4P 5/2P. Johnston 522175 3/277

 51 NAN'S PROMISE Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R6, Y 3Y 8P 6P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/077

 52 ASPEN PARK Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R12, P 4P 8P 7P 5/3J. Davis 522915 4/175

 53 BLACK LENNY Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R12, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/072

 54 GORGEOUS GELMI Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 6Y 7P 8P 5/1P. Williams 499330 7/672

 55 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/063
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 1 TRACTION 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/11/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 2P M/1D. Burns 542941 0/0116

 2 LIGHTNING ROSIE Last start placegetter RIC, 26/11/2021, R1, P 2P 7P M/1T. Vella 537886 0/088

 3 CRABTRAP SUNRISE Last start placegetter GAR, 27/11/2021, R2, P 2P 8P 6P M/1R. Jones 539692 0/086

 4 KNIGHTED FOXY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/11/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 5P M/1W. Knibbs 540038 0/075

 5 BUGATTI FIERCE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/11/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 8P M/1M. Knowles 540912 0/070

 6 FABIO BLUE First start M/1S. Zarb 546623 0/00

 7 SCARLETT ROSE First start M/1L. Worthy 539815 0/00

 8 SILENT SKY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/11/2021, R1, P 7P M/1G. Frazer 540951 0/033

 9 LONG TALL SAMMY Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 07/09/2021, R1, Y 5Y M/1P. Williams 536804 0/050

 10 HILLBILLY GIRL Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 17/11/2021, R4, P 6P M/1J. Knibbs 540033 0/042

 11 PEACE VALLEY 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 24/11/2021, R1, P 7P M/1G. Duggan 544492 0/033

 12 FIRING ASSASSIN Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 24/11/2021, R1, P 8P M/1B. Grech 539102 0/025

 13 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0100

 14 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/052

 15 DESIGN ARTIST 2 Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R2, Y 5Y 7P 5Y M/1W. Knibbs 528617 0/050

 16 JONO'S EAGLE Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R2, Y 5Y 6Y 7Y M/1D. Gatt 542262 0/050

 17 RISKY LOVIN' 1 Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R1, Y 7Y 6P 4P M/1S. Gittoes 541361 0/050

 18 TWO OF SPADES Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R1, Y 6Y 6P 8P M/1A. Azzopardi 536783 0/049

 19 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R1, P 7P 4P 6P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/048

 20 ELSIE GLORIA 2 Weighted points score LIT, 14/08/2021, R2, Y 7Y 7P 4P M/1L. Worthy 535117 0/048

 21 DISCO SOUND 2 Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R2, Y 4Y 8P 8Y M/1W. Knibbs 537737 0/046

 22 SHYLA'S MATE Weighted points score LIT, 06/11/2021, R1, Y 7Y 4Y 6Y M/1B. Stanford 537701 0/046

 23 JET PACK BALLO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R3, P 8P 7P 8P M/1A. Bell 536784 0/042

 24 DON'S GIFT Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R1, P 7P (FEL)P M/1B. King 542381 0/033

 25 CHRONIC WAVE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 7Y M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/029

 26 MAGIC DEAL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 27/08/2021, R1, P 8P 8P M/1L. Worthy 535115 0/026
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 1 BODACIOUS STAR 2 Last start winner RIC, 24/11/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 6P 1/2J. Chapman 532708 12/11294

 2 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/11/2021, R3, P 2P 3P 7P 1/1A. Bell 526406 13/9330
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 1 BEEN AROUND 2 Last start winner RIC, 24/11/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 8C 2/1/2T. Jansen 522525 21/17204
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 1 FLYING CLARICE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 24/11/2021, R3, P 7P 6Y 4Y 3/1/2J. Maitland 529327 10/9124

 2 NANGAR HAWKE Weighted points score DAP, 18/11/2021, R5, P 7P 5Y 3Y 3/1/2J. Chapman 487659 15/5136
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 1 WARREN WAHOO 2 Last start winner RIC, 28/11/2021, R11, P 1P 5P 6P 4/1/2A. Bell 527959 10/8192
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 1 ONE DIMENSION Last start winner RIC, 26/11/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1P. Mccann 532515 8/3308

 2 PRINCESS BUTTONS Last start winner RIC, 12/11/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 2P 5/4F. Xuereb 539130 1/0138

 3 HE'S GIFTED Last start winner RIC, 26/11/2021, R9, P 1P 8Y 5P 5/3R. Maitland 534552 2/1123

 4 CARTEL MASTER 1 Last start winner RIC, 28/11/2021, R2, P 1P 6P 8C 5/4A. Bell 543271 1/096

 5 ZIPPING FINCH Last start placegetter RIC, 17/11/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 3P 5/3W. Carr 537179 2/1219

 6 CANYA ZEUS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/11/2021, R11, P 2P 2P 1P 5/1A. Bell 543551 4/3213

 7 MOMENTARY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/11/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4W. Carr 530091 1/0192

 8 SURPRISE FLING Last start placegetter RIC, 24/11/2021, R8, P 3P 8M 5M 5/1P. Boyd 493970 11/5168

 9 GOOD ODDS TIGER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/11/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1A. Bell 531157 14/9159

 10 DREAM AGAIN Last start placegetter RIC, 26/11/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4P. Moran 540461 1/0156

 11 MIDNIGHT STELLA Last start placegetter RIC, 28/11/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4A. Bell 539941 1/0136

 12 EUPHEMISM Last start placegetter RIC, 26/11/2021, R9, P 2P 5Y 3Y 5/4S. Evans 532604 1/0114

 13 HARTLEY MAN Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2021, R12, P 3P 4Y 3Y 5/4S. Hopkins 525112 2/0113

 14 SURFIN' SAFARI Last start placegetter RIC, 26/11/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/0102

 15 NICK'S TANK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 26/11/2021, R3, P 8P 6Y 3P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0118

 16 BARTY PARTY 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 24/11/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 6/5168

 17 NATTY'S GONE Dropping in grade RIC, 24/11/2021, R8, P 7P 8Y 8P 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 8/6114

 18 SHACOBY BLAZE Weighted points score LIT, 06/11/2021, R6, Y 6Y 2Y 1Y 5/2T. Northey 495456 10/2173

 19 REMA'S JADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3150

 20 SLY DUNBAR Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R7, P 8P 7Y 7P 5/1C. Carl 542918 4/3148

 21 EMPEROR SHACOBY Weighted points score BAT, 16/09/2019, R6, B 8P 4P 3M 5/1T. Northey 453411 13/4145

 22 TARAWI PEPPA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 18/11/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4W. Sugars 538710 1/0133

 23 TONKA TUX Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4B. King 540100 1/0129

 24 MYSTIC TO EXCEL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 02/11/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3A. Williams 500693 6/1111

 25 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1W. Carr 497455 4/3111

 26 SPRING BRIGADE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/11/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 4M 5/1A. Bell 491233 13/1107

 27 HARTLEY BETH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 1P 5/4I. Bonham 525110 1/0106

 28 COLLERSON Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 7Y 6Y 1Y 5/4S. Evans 529845 2/0104

 29 SELECT PRIZE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 09/11/2021, R7, Y 5Y 4P 5P 5/1W. Carr 523004 6/5103

 30 PETA STOP Weighted points score RIC, 28/11/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4R. Polidano 541890 1/0102

 31 ROCKIN' ROMEO 2 Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 6Y 3Y 3Y 5/4R. Maitland 536439 1/096
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 32 ROCKSTAR COLADA Weighted points score DAP, 18/11/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4S. Evans 537110 2/096

 33 MANILA KING Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 5Y 6P 7P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 6/495

 34 SOOK LA 3 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/087

 35 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/487

 36 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/184

 37 ZULU RIOT Weighted points score GAR, 10/11/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 7Y 5/4P. Johnston 540434 1/083

 38 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/081
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 1 TRIAL BY COMBAT 3 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0100

 2 FAY FAY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/052
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 1 LITTLE GIRL BLUE Last start winner GOS, 23/11/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 6P 4/1/2G. Duggan 536690 8/4255
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 1 BLUE DIAMONDS Last start placegetter RIC, 17/11/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 3P 5/3W. Carr 527966 2/1234

 2 LANMOR DOLLARS Weighted points score WPK, 24/11/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4P. Moran 508641 5/0174

 3 ASTON COUP Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4A. Azzopardi 534640 3/0153

 4 TURBULENCE Weighted points score WPK, 24/11/2021, R4, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3K. Markham 532491 4/1144

 5 TRICKY TRENEAR Weighted points score WPK, 24/11/2021, R3, P 7P 4Y 6Y 5/2P. Bailey 532570 4/2142

 6 TARAWI PEPPA 1 Weighted points score DAP, 18/11/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4W. Sugars 538710 1/0133

 7 SCARY TOO 2 Weighted points score SHP, 30/10/2021, R5 8P 4P 6P 5/3K. Markham 536754 2/1117

 8 GO GO CHICAGO Weighted points score WPK, 27/11/2021, R2, C 7C 4P 4P 5/2A. Bell 535164 5/291

 9 JEN'S JET Weighted points score WPK, 24/11/2021, R6, P 7P 2Y 5Y 5/2P. Bailey 532576 3/288

 10 SOOK LA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/087

 11 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/084

 12 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/081

 13 WINSLET BALE Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R8, P 8P 4P 7P 5/2A. Marshall 537011 3/269
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 1 DANCIN' ETHICS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 18/11/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 5P M/1W. Sugars 532854 0/055
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 1 REMAS FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 26/11/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 6P 5/2E. Foyle 528831 7/2156
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